

Balaji Telefilms Ltd.

C-13, Balaji House, Dalia Industrial Estate, Opp. Laxmi Industries
New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 053.
Tel.: 40698000 • Fax : 40698181 / 82 / 83
Website : www.balajitelefilms.com
CIN No. : L99999MH1994PLC082802



February 15, 2018

To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai 400001

Stock Code: 532382

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

"Exchange Plaza",

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai 400051

Stock Code: BALAJITELE

Sub: Copy of Advertisement published in Newspaper(s)-Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2017

Dear Sirs/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2017 published in "Business Standard" an English Daily and "Mumbai Lakshadeep", a Regional Daily on February 15, 2018.

Kindly take the same on record and upload it on your respective sites.

Thanking You

Yours Sincerely

For Balaji Telefilms Limited



Simmi Singh Bisht

Group Head Secretarial



Encl.: a/a



BALAJI TELEFILMS LIMITED

CIN- L99999MH1994PLC082802
 Regd.Off: C-13, Balaji House, Dalia Industrial Estate,
 Opp. Laxmi Industrial Estate, New Link Road,
 Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 053.
 Tel: (022) 40698000 Fax:- 40698181 / 82 / 83
 Website:- www.balajitelefilms.com

PART I: STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2017

Sr. No.	Particulars	₹ In Lacs					
		3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Nine Months Ended		
		31-12-2017 (Un-audited)	30-09-2017 (Un-audited)	31-12-2016 (Un-audited)	31-12-2017 (Un-audited)	31-12-2016 (Un-audited)	Previous Year Ended 31-03-2017 (Audited)
1	Income						
a)	Revenue from Operations	7,134.57	10,512.48	10,309.72	32,811.17	31,492.99	41,093.65
b)	Other Income	308.89	503.43	133.28	1,010.26	470.41	722.26
	Total Income	7,443.46	11,015.91	10,443.00	33,821.43	31,963.40	41,815.91
2	Expenses						
a)	Cost of Production / Acquisition and Telecast Fees	5,118.79	8,756.47	7,458.36	22,288.01	22,760.37	30,004.28
b)	Changes in Inventories	(400.24)	(599.33)	955.47	2,218.65	3,099.05	2,469.51
c)	Marketing and Distribution Expense	32.72	12.07	1.50	866.69	3,206.73	3,325.11
d)	Employee Benefits Expense	330.22	455.54	434.03	1,202.30	1,312.41	1,851.86
e)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	330.84	309.90	552.49	1,065.26	885.78	1,235.97
f)	Other Expenses	805.61	1,032.32	552.49	2,369.02	1,820.35	2,717.39
	Total Expenses	6,178.74	10,026.97	9,740.32	30,007.33	33,105.29	41,598.91
	Profit / (Loss) Before Exceptional Items and Tax (1-2)	1,264.72	988.94	702.68	3,814.30	(1,141.89)	226.00
3	Exceptional Items (Refer note 1)	-	955.07	-	955.07	-	-
4	Profit / (Loss) Before Tax (3-4)	1,264.72	93.87	702.68	2,999.23	(1,141.89)	226.00
5	Tax Expense:						
a)	Current tax	303.54	237.34	-	915.43	-	106.67
b)	Deferred tax	64.12	152.70	(23.26)	448.44	(2,780.90)	(2,780.00)
c)	Short / (Excess) Provision for Tax in respect of earlier years	(35.91)	112.21	-	298.13	-	(30.09)
	Total tax expenses	331.75	502.25	(23.26)	1,662.00	(2,780.90)	(2,712.42)
6	Profit / (Loss) After Tax (5-6)	932.97	(418.38)	725.94	1,337.23	(1,639.01)	2,938.42
7	Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)						
(i)	Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss						
(a)	Re-measurements of the defined benefit liabilities / assets	(3.31)	(3.06)	(0.39)	(9.42)	(1.18)	(12.22)
(ii)	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	1.09	1.09	-	3.26	-	4.35
	Total Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss)	(2.22)	(1.97)	(0.39)	(6.16)	(1.18)	(7.87)
8	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the year (7+8)	930.75	(420.39)	725.55	1,331.07	(1,640.19)	2,930.55
9	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 2/- each)	2,022.61	2,022.61	1,519.61	2,022.61	1,519.61	1,519.61
10	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	-	-	55,996.29
12	Earnings Per Share (EPS) Basic and Diluted (in ₹)	0.92	(0.48)	0.96	1.42	(2.16)	3.86

SEGMENT WISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED

Sr. No.	Particulars	₹ In Lacs					
		3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Nine Months Ended		
		31-12-2017 (Un-audited)	30-09-2017 (Un-audited)	31-12-2016 (Un-audited)	31-12-2017 (Un-audited)	31-12-2016 (Un-audited)	Previous Year Ended 31-03-2017 (Audited)
1	Segment Revenue						
a)	Commissioned Programs	7,049.99	8,187.45	8,399.68	24,669.15	19,910.25	28,420.88
b)	Films	84.58	2,325.03	1,920.04	8,142.02	11,582.74	12,672.77
	Total	7,134.57	10,512.48	10,309.72	32,811.17	31,492.99	41,093.65
	Less: Inter Segment Revenue						
	Total Net Sales / Income from Operations	7,134.57	10,512.48	10,309.72	32,811.17	31,492.99	41,093.65
2	Segment Results						
	Profit Before Tax and Interest from each Segment						
a)	Commissioned Programs	2,141.43	1,575.76	1,578.20	5,843.56	3,764.80	6,384.33
b)	Films	1.55	449.30	20.88	682.34	(2,111.12)	(2,136.68)
	Total	2,142.98	2,025.06	1,599.08	6,525.90	1,653.68	4,247.65
	Less: (i) Other Unallocable Expenditure						
(ii)	Unallocable income	1,187.15	2,444.62	1,029.68	4,626.93	3,266.00	4,743.91
	Total Profit / (Loss) before tax	1,264.72	93.87	702.68	2,999.23	(1,141.89)	226.00
3	Segment Assets						
a)	Commissioned Programs	15,346.20	16,390.68	17,268.35	15,346.20	17,268.35	13,971.36
b)	Films	40,351.44	10,533.40	13,545.41	10,351.44	13,545.41	11,462.17
	Total Segment Assets	25,697.64	26,924.08	30,813.76	25,697.64	30,813.76	25,433.53
c)	Unallocable Assets	77,494.36	74,674.09	32,161.60	77,494.36	32,161.60	43,139.00
	Total	103,192.00	101,598.16	62,975.36	103,192.00	62,975.36	68,572.53
4	Segment Liabilities						
a)	Commissioned Programs	5,820.82	5,303.43	7,044.28	5,820.82	7,044.28	6,909.86
b)	Films	634.34	692.75	1,863.49	634.34	1,863.49	2,405.06
	Total Segment Liabilities	6,455.16	5,996.18	8,907.77	6,455.16	8,907.77	9,314.92
c)	Unallocable Liabilities	386.13	1,958.61	337.65	386.13	337.65	1,740.73
	Total	6,841.29	7,954.79	9,245.42	6,841.29	9,245.42	11,055.65
5	Capital Employed						
(Segment Assets - Segment Liabilities)							
a)	Commissioned Programs	9,525.38	11,077.25	10,224.08	9,525.38	10,224.08	7,061.50
b)	Films	9,717.10	9,840.65	11,681.92	9,717.10	11,681.92	9,057.11
c)	Unallocable	77,109.23	72,715.47	31,623.94	77,109.23	31,623.94	41,399.27
	Total	96,351.71	93,633.37	53,729.94	96,351.71	53,729.94	57,518.88

Notes:

- Pursuant to action under Section 132 of the Income-tax Act, 1961 during the financial year 2013-14, the Company filed Return of Income u/s 153A for the respective years from FY 2006-07 to FY 2013-14. Income Tax Department completed the assessment thereof u/s 143(3) read with Section 153A in the financial year 2015-16. However, since there were differences in the original returns filed u/s 139(1) and those filed u/s 153A for the respective years, orders levying penalty were passed. The Company succeeded in cancelling the penalty for one of the years. Penalty proceedings for other years is still pending for disposal before the Income-tax Appellate Tribunal, Mumbai. The Order u/s 132B dated September 27, 2017 is received by the Company. The Company, as a matter of abundant precaution, has adjusted the net penalty amount against the advance tax balance appearing in the books and the resultant charge (net of interest on refund due) amounting to ₹ 905.07 lacs is debited to the Statement of Profit and Loss and disclosed under Exceptional Items in the Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2017 and nine months ended December 31, 2017.
- During the quarter ended December 31, 2017, the composite Scheme of Arrangement and Amalgamation (the 'Scheme') between the Company and two of its subsidiaries viz. Balaji Motion Pictures Limited ('BMPL') and Bolt Media Limited ('Bolt'), for the merger of Bolt and the film production undertaking of BMPL with the Company and the consequent capital reduction in the books of BMPL has been approved by the National Company Law Tribunal (Mumbai bench) ('NCLT') and subsequently filed with the Registrar of Companies, Securities and Exchange Board of India and Stock Exchanges by December 15, 2017 (the 'Effective date'). Pursuant to the Scheme becoming effective, the same has been accounted for in accordance with 'Pooling of Interest' method specified in Appendix C of Ind-AS 103 'Business Combinations' and the Standalone Financial Results of the Company for all the comparative periods presented have been restated to give effect to the Scheme.
- During the nine months ended December 31, 2017 the Company has issued 2,52,00,000 Equity shares having face value of ₹ 2/- per share at a premium of ₹ 162 per equity share on preferential basis. The Company has incurred expenses amounting to ₹ 1,653.84 lacs for the purpose of this issue, which has been adjusted against other equity in accordance with Ind AS 32.
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on February 13, 2018. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2017.
- The said results of the Company are available on the website of the Company at www.balajitelefilms.com and can also be accessed on the website of BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India at www.nseindia.com.

By Order of the Board
For Balaji Telefilms Limited

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 13, 2018

Sd/-
Jeetendra Kapoor
Chairman

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2017

Sr. No.	Particulars	₹ In Lacs					
		3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Nine Months Ended		
		31-12-2017 (Un-audited)	30-09-2017 (Un-audited)	31-12-2016 (Un-audited)	31-12-2017 (Un-audited)	31-12-2016 (Un-audited)	Previous Year Ended 31-03-2017 (Audited)
1	Income						
a)	Revenue from Operations	6,514.98	10,978.21	10,336.22	31,957.91	32,665.45	42,117.49
b)	Other Income	469.76	678.92	297.17	1,511.07	1,316.04	1,776.87
	Total Income	6,984.74	11,657.13	10,633.39	33,468.98	33,981.49	43,894.36
2	Expenses						
a)	Cost of Production / Acquisition and Telecast Fees	7,576.69	9,710.79	7,737.32	26,514.45	23,983.69	31,472.51
b)	Changes in Inventories	(2,949.09)	(728.79)	705.47	(1,657.98)	3,105.66	2,100.01
c)	Marketing and Distribution Expense	899.51	776.46	1.51	4,329.41	3,282.09	3,643.38
d)	Employee Benefits Expense	687.46	842.05	862.80	2,373.25	1,969.16	2,834.32
e)	Finance Costs	0.05	0.04	0.70	0.12	2.95	3.62
f)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	417.23	482.80	344.95	1,334.35	899.12	1,254.02
g)	Other Expenses	1,208.49	1,455.43	945.89	3,644.39	2,669.50	3,874.20
	Total Expenses	7,648.34	12,338.78	10,290.44	38,537.99	35,882.17	45,192.16
3	Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional Item and tax (1-2)	(663.60)	(661.65)	(657.05)	(2,069.01)	(1,890.68)	(1,287.80)
4	Exceptional Items (Refer note 2)	-	905.07	-	905.07	-	-
5	Profit / (Loss) Before Tax (3-4)	(663.60)	(1,766.72)	(244.95)	(2,069.01)	(1,890.68)	(1,287.80)
6	Tax Expenses:						
a)	Current tax	(1,096.04)	(813.32)	387.51	(654.25)	966.55	1,677.63
b)	Deferred tax	(2,006.11)	(3,125.55)	33.50	(2,373.52)	58.33	47.80
c)	Short / (Excess) Provision for Tax in respect of earlier years	(359.11)	1,122.23	-	236.13	-	(30.09)
	Total tax expenses	(3,138.06)	(3,916.64)	421.01	(2,721.64)	1,054.88	1,694.34
7	Profit / (Loss) after tax before Share of (Loss) / Profit of associates (5-6)	(2,462.46)	(1,844.15)	(186.04)	(1,244.44)	(3,005.96)	(2,974.14)
8	Share of (Loss) / Profit of associates	(0.78)	0.78	(0.11)	0.05	0.66	0.62
9	Profit / (Loss) after tax (7+8)	(2,463.24)	(1,833.37)	(186.15)	(1,244.39)	(3,005.30)	(2,973.52)
10	Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)						
(i)	Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss						
(a)	Re-measurements of the defined benefit liabilities / assets	(4.23)	(4.31)	(0.91)	(12.20)	(2.73)	(14.65)
(b)	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	1.09	1.09	0.52	3.26	1.55	4.35
	Total Other Comprehensive Income	(3.14)	(3.22)	(0.39)	(8.94)	(1.18)	(10.30)
11	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the year (9+10)	(2,476.38)	(1,836.59)	(186.54)	(1,253.43)	(3,006.48)	(2,983.82)
	Profit / (Loss) for the period attributable to:						
- Owners of the Company	2,491.88	(1,381.80)	(177.87)	(1,244.53)	(2,910.89)	(2,814.91)	(1,581.61)
- Non-controlling interest	(2,491.88)	(1,381.80)	(177.87)	(1,244.53)	(2,910.89)	(2,814.91)	(1,581.61)
	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period attributable to:	(2,476.38)	(1,836.59)	(186.54)	(1,253.43)	(3,006.48)	(2,983.82)
- Owners of the Company	2,476.54	(1,385.03)	(178.26)	(1,235.57)	(2,912.07)		

दिव्यांग, वरिष्ठ नागरिक, वंचितांसाठी, ११ विशेष न्यायालये स्थापणार

दि. १४ : राज्यातील दिव्यांग, वरिष्ठ नागरिक आणि समाजातील वंचितांसाठी जलद न्याय मिळावा यासाठी राज्य शासनाने पुढाकार घेतला आहे. असा न्याय घटकामधी एक हजारहून अधिक प्रकरणे प्रलंबित असलेल्या ११ ठिकाणी विशेष न्यायालये स्थापन करण्याचा आजच्या मंत्रिमंडळ बैठकीत निर्णय घेण्यात आला. या निर्णयामुळे या घटकांना जलद न्याय मिळण्यास मोठी मदत होणार आहे. दिव्यांग, वरिष्ठ नागरिक आणि समाजातील दुर्लक्षित घटकांना जलद न्याय मिळावा यासाठी त्यांच्या संबंधी

न्यायालयात दाखल असलेली प्रकरणे वेळीच निकाली निघवीत यासाठी आज राज्यमंत्रिमंडळाच्या बैठकीत हा प्रस्ताव सादर करण्यात आला. या घटकांबाबत जलदगती न्यायालयांच्या धर्तीवर विशेष न्यायालये सुरू करणे शासनाच्या विचाराधीन होते, त्यानुसार या घटकांशी संबंधित एक हजारहून अधिक प्रकरणे प्रलंबित असलेल्या मुंबई, पुणे, परभणी, ठाणे, अहमदनगर, सातारा, सांगली, लातूर, नागपूर, नाशिक आणि औरंगाबाद येथे विशेष न्यायालये स्थापन करण्यास मंजुरी देण्यात आली.

पतीच्या आई-वडिलांच्या सुश्रुषेसाठीही महिला अधिकाऱ्यांना विभाग बदलाची मुभा

मुंबई दि. १४ : शासकीय सेवेतील महिला अधिकाऱ्यांना आपल्या पतीच्या आई-वडिलांच्या गंभीर आजाराच्या कारणास्तवही महसुली विभाग बदलून मिळण्यासाठी विनंती अर्ज करण्यास परवानगी देण्याचा निर्णय आज झालेल्या मंत्रिमंडळ बैठकीत घेण्यात आला. त्यासाठी महसुली विभाग वाटप नियम - २०१५ मध्ये सुधारणा करण्याचा निर्णय आज घेण्यात आला. या निर्णयामुळे अनेक गरजू महिला अधिकाऱ्यांची सोय होणार आहे. राज्य शासनातील गट अ व गट ब (उच्चपत्रित व अराजपत्रित) पदांवर सरळसेवेने व पदोन्नतीने नियुक्तीसाठी महसुली विभाग वाटप नियम २०१५ तयार करण्यात आले आहेत. या नियमानुसार शासकीय अधिकाऱ्यांना स्वतः किंवा आपला जोडीदार, मुले अथवा अवलंबून असलेले आई-वडील यांच्या गंभीर आजाराच्या कारणास्तव महसुली विभाग बदलण्यासाठी

शासनाचा महत्त्वपूर्ण निर्णय

विनंती अर्ज करण्याची मुभा होती. यामध्ये सुधारणा करून आता महिला अधिकाऱ्यांनाही आपल्या सासू-सासऱ्यांच्या सुश्रुषेसाठीही महसुली विभाग बदलून मिळण्याची विनंती करण्याची मुभा देण्यात आली आहे.



बालाजी टेलीफिल्म्स लिमिटेड

सीआयएन: एल९९९९९एमएच९९९९एमसी०८२८०२ नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: सी-१३, बालाजी हाऊस, डब्ल्यू इंडस्ट्रियल इस्टेट, न्यू लॉक रोड, अंधेरी (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०००५३. दूर: ०२२-४०६९८००० फॅक्स: ४०६९८९८९ वेबसाईट: www.balajitelefilms.com ई-मेल: investor@balajitelefilms.com

Table with 6 columns: अ. क्र., तपशिल, संपलेले ३ महिने, मागील संपलेले ३ महिने, संपलेले ९ महिने, संपलेले १ महिने. Rows include financial data for various departments like TV, Radio, and Cinema.

विभागांनुसार महसूल, निष्कर्ष व वापरण्यात आलेले भांडवल

Table with 6 columns: अ. क्र., तपशिल, संपलेले ३ महिने, मागील संपलेले ३ महिने, संपलेले ९ महिने, संपलेले १ महिने. Rows include financial data for various departments like TV, Radio, and Cinema.

टीप: १. वित्तीय वर्ष २०१३-१४ दरम्यान आयकर कायदा १९६१ च्या कलम १३२ अन्वये कारवाईनुसार कंपनीचे वित्तीय वर्ष २००६-०७ ते वित्तीय वर्ष २०१३-१४ पर्यंत संबंधित वर्षाकरिता फलम १५३९ अन्वये आयकर परतवावा दाखल केला होता. आयकर विभागाने वित्तीय वर्ष २०१५-१६ मध्ये कलम १५३९ सहाय्यात कलम १५३(३) अन्वये करधारणा पुर्ण केली आहे. तद्विषय संबंधित वर्षाकरिता कलम १५३(१) अन्वये दाखल मूळ परतवावा आणि कलम १५३९ अन्वये दाखल परतवावामध्ये फरक आढळून आला याकरिता दंड आकारणी पारित झाली होती. कंपनीने ९ वर्षाकरिता दंड रद्द करण्यामध्ये यश मिळविले. इतर वर्षाकरिता दंड प्रक्रिया आयकर अपिलीय न्यायाधिकरण, मुंबई यांच्या समक्ष निवाडाकरिता प्रलंबित आहे. २७ सप्टेंबर, २०१७ रोजीचा कलम १३२बी अन्वये आदेश कंपनीला प्राप्त झाला आहे. साधारणतः म्हणून कंपनीने रु.१०५.०७ लाख रकमेचे पुस्तक व रचणीतील अधिभारात अग्रिम कर उर्वरित समोर निव्वळ दंडात्मक रकम तजवीज केली आणि ती नका व तोटा अहवालात जमा करून ३० सप्टेंबर, २०१७ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता आणि ३१ डिसेंबर, २०१७ रोजी संपलेल्या नऊमाहीकरिता वित्तीय निष्कर्षात अपवाददात्मक बाब अंतर्गत नमुद केली.

Table with 6 columns: अ. क्र., तपशिल, संपलेले ३ महिने, मागील संपलेले ३ महिने, संपलेले ९ महिने, संपलेले १ महिने. Rows include financial data for various departments like TV, Radio, and Cinema.

विभागांनुसार महसूल, निष्कर्ष व वापरण्यात आलेले भांडवल

Table with 6 columns: अ. क्र., तपशिल, संपलेले ३ महिने, मागील संपलेले ३ महिने, संपलेले ९ महिने, संपलेले १ महिने. Rows include financial data for various departments like TV, Radio, and Cinema.

टीप: १. उद्येकंपनी, बालाजी मोशन पिक्चर्स लिमिटेड (बीएमपीएल), छाया बनी बालाजी इंटरटेन्मेंट प्राय्व्हेट लिमिटेड (सीबीईएल), इन्स्ट्रेट मिडिया एन्टरप्रायझेस (ईएनएएलएम), मेरिनेटो फिल्म्स प्राय्व्हेट लिमिटेड (एमएफपीएल), ए एल टी डिजिटल मिडिया इंटरटेन्मेंट लिमिटेड (एएलटी) (यापुढे एकत्रित समूह म्हणून व्हेल्ले) आणि सहकारी सभ्या आयाची कॅपिटल अॅन्डव्हेल्यजन्स एलएलसी (आयपीसी), इंडस बालाजी एज्युकेशन कॅपिटल अॅन्डव्हेल्यजन्स एलएलसी (इंडस)चे वित्तीय निष्कर्ष हे बालाजी टेलिव्हिजन्स लिमिटेड (कंपनी) सह एकत्रित करण्यात आले आहेत. २. वित्तीय वर्ष २०१३-१४ दरम्यान आयकर कायदा १९६१ च्या कलम १३२ अन्वये कारवाईनुसार कंपनीचे वित्तीय वर्ष २००६-०७ ते वित्तीय वर्ष २०१३-१४ पर्यंत संबंधित वर्षाकरिता कलम १५३९ अन्वये आयकर परतवावा दाखल केला होता. आयकर विभागाने वित्तीय वर्ष २०१५-१६ मध्ये कलम १५३९ सहाय्यात कलम १५३(३) अन्वये करधारणा पुर्ण केली आहे. तद्विषय संबंधित वर्षाकरिता कलम १५३(१) अन्वये दाखल मूळ परतवावा आणि कलम १५३९ अन्वये दाखल परतवावामध्ये फरक आढळून आला याकरिता दंड आकारणी पारित झाली होती. कंपनीने ९ वर्षाकरिता दंड रद्द करण्यामध्ये यश मिळविले. इतर वर्षाकरिता दंड प्रक्रिया आयकर अपिलीय न्यायाधिकरण, मुंबई यांच्या समक्ष निवाडाकरिता प्रलंबित आहे. २७ सप्टेंबर, २०१७ रोजीचा कलम १३२बी अन्वये आदेश कंपनीला प्राप्त झाला आहे. साधारणतः म्हणून कंपनीने रु.१०५.०७ लाख रकमेचे पुस्तक व रचणीतील अधिभारात अग्रिम कर उर्वरित समोर निव्वळ दंडात्मक रकम तजवीज केली आणि ती नका व तोटा अहवालात जमा करून ३० सप्टेंबर, २०१७ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता आणि ३१ डिसेंबर, २०१७ रोजी संपलेल्या नऊमाहीकरिता वित्तीय निष्कर्षात अपवाददात्मक बाब अंतर्गत नमुद केली.